

## URBAN RENEWAL AGENCY Agenda

520 E. Cascade Avenue - PO Box 39 - Sisters, Or 97759 | ph.: (541) 549-6022 | www.ci.sisters.or.us

## Wednesday, January 24, 2024 4:00 PM

This Urban Renewal Agency meeting is accessible to the public either in person in the Council Chambers at 520 E. Cascade Avenue, Sisters, OR 97759 or on Zoom at the link below.

## https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88645414210

**Visitor Communication:** To offer written comments, send an email to <a href="recorder@ci.sisters.or.us">recorder@ci.sisters.or.us</a> no later than 12:00 p.m. on the day of the meeting. If attending the meeting via Zoom and wish to speak, submit your name, address, phone number, and the topic you intend to address to <a href="recorder@ci.sisters.or.us">recorder@ci.sisters.or.us</a> by 12:00 p.m. on the meeting day. For those attending the meeting in person, you may complete a request to speak form on-site.

- 1. CALL TO ORDER/ROLL CALL
- 2. VISITORS COMMUNICATION
- 3. CONSENT AGENDA
  - A. Minutes
    - 1. June 14, 2023

## 4. AGENCY BUSINESS

- A. **Discussion and Consideration of Resolution 2024-01**: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF SISTERS URBAN RENEWAL AGENCY APPROVING INDEBTEDNESS RELATING TO AN INTERFUND LOAN OF \$500,000 FROM THE CITY OF SISTERS GENERAL FUND FOR FY 2023/24 URBAN RENEWAL PROJECTS.
- B. **Discussion and Consideration of Resolution 2024-02:** A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF SISTERS URBAN RENEWAL AGENCY CITY OF SISTERS ADOPTING A WORKFORCE HOUSING PROGRAM FOR PURPOSES OF CREATING AND PRESERVING WORKFORCE HOUSING IN CITY.
- 5. ADJOURN

This agenda is also available via the Internet at www.ci.sisters.or.us

The meeting location is accessible to persons with disabilities. Requests for an interpreter for the hearing impaired or for other accommodations for persons with disabilities should be made at least 48 hours before the meeting by calling Kerry Prosser, City Recorder at the number below.